

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/19/2025

TIME: 11:39

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3638 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6943

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 821			
TITLE : SR 821	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
I-82 TO SELAH CREEK -	80 POND ROAD	13184 E WHEELER RD NE	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
PAVING		98837-9118	WAPATO WA 98951-9014
25Y004			
PROJECT : STBG-0821 (096)	YAKIMA WA 989019354	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989090337
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-30.32 %		-29.47 %		-12.84 %
			221,010.00	154,000.00	-67,010.00	155,878.75	-65,131.25	192,642.00	-28,368.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	14.0000	-6.67 %
	175.0000		2,625.00	2,275.00	-350.00	2,100.00	-525.00	2,450.00	-175.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	750.0000	310.0000	-58.67 %	325.0000	-56.67 %	350.0000	-53.33 %
	5.0000		3,750.00	1,550.00	-2,200.00	1,625.00	-2,125.00	1,750.00	-2,000.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-1.23 %		146.91 %		-50.62 %
			2,025.00	2,000.00	-25.00	5,000.00	2,975.00	1,000.00	-1,025.00
GRADING									
5	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	6,000.0000	13,000.0000	116.67 %	12,000.0000	100.00 %	22,500.0000	275.00 %
	1.0000		6,000.00	13,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	22,500.00	16,500.00
6	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING	TON	130.0000	215.0000	65.38 %	200.0000	53.85 %	110.0000	-15.38 %
	55.0000		7,150.00	11,825.00	4,675.00	11,000.00	3,850.00	6,050.00	-1,100.00
STRUCTURE									
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 821/01	S.F.	200.0000	105.0000	-47.50 %	175.0000	-12.50 %	116.0000	-42.00 %
	750.0000		150,000.00	78,750.00	-71,250.00	131,250.00	-18,750.00	87,000.00	-63,000.00
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 821/10	S.F.	200.0000	105.0000	-47.50 %	190.0000	-5.00 %	116.0000	-42.00 %
	200.0000		40,000.00	21,000.00	-19,000.00	38,000.00	-2,000.00	23,200.00	-16,800.00
9	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 821/1	S.Y.	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	21.0000	-58.00 %
	1447.0000		72,350.00	28,940.00	-43,410.00	65,115.00	-7,235.00	30,387.00	-41,963.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/19/2025

TIME: 11:39

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3638 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6943

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 821			
TITLE : SR 821	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
I-82 TO SELAH CREEK -	80 POND ROAD	13184 E WHEELER RD NE	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
PAVING		98837-9118	WAPATO WA 98951-9014
25Y004			
PROJECT : STBG-0821 (096)	YAKIMA WA 989019354	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989090337
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE									
10	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 821/10								
	405.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	21.0000	-58.00 %
			20,250.00	8,100.00	-12,150.00	18,225.00	-2,025.00	8,505.00	-11,745.00
11	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- COMPRESSION SEAL - 821/01								
	99.0000	L.F.	700.0000	210.0000	-70.00 %	925.0000	32.14 %	240.0000	-65.71 %
			69,300.00	20,790.00	-48,510.00	91,575.00	22,275.00	23,760.00	-45,540.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	4.2000	TON	3,300.0000	2,200.0000	-33.33 %	1,500.0000	-54.55 %	1,525.0000	-53.79 %
			13,860.00	9,240.00	-4,620.00	6,300.00	-7,560.00	6,405.00	-7,455.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
13	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - CM								
	2.3900	CM	16,736.4000	12,000.0000	-28.30 %	14,000.0000	-16.35 %	9,600.0000	-42.64 %
			40,000.00	28,680.00	-11,320.00	33,460.00	-6,540.00	22,944.00	-17,056.00
14	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END								
	245.0000	L.F.	75.0000	52.0000	-30.67 %	53.0000	-29.33 %	55.0000	-26.67 %
			18,375.00	12,740.00	-5,635.00	12,985.00	-5,390.00	13,475.00	-4,900.00
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	37963.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	2.0000	-83.33 %	3.2500	-72.92 %	2.7000	-77.50 %
			455,556.00	75,926.00	-379,630.00	123,379.75	-332,176.25	102,500.10	-353,055.90
16	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK								
	1852.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	32.0000	-36.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %
			92,600.00	59,264.00	-33,336.00	74,080.00	-18,520.00	101,860.00	9,260.00
17	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28								
	4120.0000	TON	165.0000	144.0000	-12.73 %	125.0000	-24.24 %	138.0000	-16.36 %
			679,800.00	593,280.00	-86,520.00	515,000.00	-164,800.00	568,560.00	-111,240.00
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,394.00	20,394.00		20,394.00		20,394.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/19/2025

TIME: 11:39

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3638 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6943

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 821			
TITLE : SR 821	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
I-82 TO SELAH CREEK -	80 POND ROAD	13184 E WHEELER RD NE	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
PAVING		98837-9118	WAPATO WA 98951-9014
25Y004			
PROJECT : STBG-0821 (096)	YAKIMA WA 989019354	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989090337
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			33,990.00	33,990.00		33,990.00		33,990.00	
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,996.00	1,996.00		1,996.00		1,996.00	
21	HMA CORE-ROADWAY								
	10.0000	EACH	400.0000	565.0000	41.25 %	225.0000	-43.75 %	180.0000	-55.00 %
			4,000.00	5,650.00	1,650.00	2,250.00	-1,750.00	1,800.00	-2,200.00
22	HMA CORE-BRIDGE								
	9.0000	EACH	500.0000	565.0000	13.00 %	225.0000	-55.00 %	180.0000	-64.00 %
			4,500.00	5,085.00	585.00	2,025.00	-2,475.00	1,620.00	-2,880.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
23	INLET PROTECTION								
	9.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	150.0000	-50.00 %	270.0000	-10.00 %
			2,700.00	1,800.00	-900.00	1,350.00	-1,350.00	2,430.00	-270.00
TRAFFIC									
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	387.5000	L.F.	50.0000	43.0000	-14.00 %	43.0000	-14.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %
			19,375.00	16,662.50	-2,712.50	16,662.50	-2,712.50	19,375.00	0.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	5.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,600.0000	-8.00 %	4,750.0000	-5.00 %	5,200.0000	4.00 %
			25,000.00	23,000.00	-2,000.00	23,750.00	-1,250.00	26,000.00	1,000.00
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	156.0000	EACH	60.0000	96.0000	60.00 %	65.0000	8.33 %	75.0000	25.00 %
			9,360.00	14,976.00	5,616.00	10,140.00	780.00	11,700.00	2,340.00
27	PAINT LINE								
	39390.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.9000	80.00 %	0.8000	60.00 %
			19,695.00	11,817.00	-7,878.00	35,451.00	15,756.00	31,512.00	11,817.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/19/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:39

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y004
 CONTRACT NO : XE3638
 VERSION NO : 3
 REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 5
 WORK ORDER# : XL6943

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 821			
TITLE : SR 821	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
I-82 TO SELAH CREEK -	80 POND ROAD	13184 E WHEELER RD NE	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
PAVING		98837-9118	WAPATO WA 98951-9014
25Y004			
PROJECT : STBG-0821 (096)	YAKIMA WA 989019354	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989090337
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE										
	170.0000	L.F.	45.0000	21.0000	-53.33 %	20.0000	-55.56 %	21.0000	-53.33 %		
			7,650.00	3,570.00	-4,080.00	3,400.00	-4,250.00	3,570.00	-4,080.00		
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW										
	6.0000	EACH	850.0000	355.0000	-58.24 %	250.0000	-70.59 %	265.0000	-68.82 %		
			5,100.00	2,130.00	-2,970.00	1,500.00	-3,600.00	1,590.00	-3,510.00		
30	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING										
	17.0000	EACH	90.0000	71.0000	-21.11 %	70.0000	-22.22 %	76.0000	-15.56 %		
			1,530.00	1,207.00	-323.00	1,190.00	-340.00	1,292.00	-238.00		
31	SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP										
	2.3000	MI.	2,500.0000	5,100.0000	104.00 %	6,000.0000	140.00 %	7,500.0000	200.00 %		
			5,750.00	11,730.00	5,980.00	13,800.00	8,050.00	17,250.00	11,500.00		
32	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	1472.0000	HR	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	6.5000	-7.14 %	7.0000	0.00 %		
			10,304.00	8,832.00	-1,472.00	9,568.00	-736.00	10,304.00	0.00		
33	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
		L.S.			-36.00 %		-0.63 %		33.05 %		
			296,880.00	190,000.00	-106,880.00	295,000.00	-1,880.00	395,000.00	98,120.00		
34	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00			
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	638.0000	S.F.	37.0000	42.0000	13.51 %	35.0000	-5.41 %	35.0000	-5.41 %		
			23,606.00	26,796.00	3,190.00	22,330.00	-1,276.00	22,330.00	-1,276.00		
36	PAINTED WIDE LINE										
	660.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	0.9500	90.00 %	1.1000	120.00 %		
			330.00	660.00	330.00	627.00	297.00	726.00	396.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
37	STRUCTURE SURVEYING										
		L.S.			-56.67 %		-20.83 %		-33.33 %		
			12,000.00	5,200.00	-6,800.00	9,500.00	-2,500.00	8,000.00	-4,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/19/2025

TIME: 11:39

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y004
CONTRACT NO : XE3638
VERSION NO : 3
REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 5
WORK ORDER# : XL6943
HWY : SR 821
TITLE : SR 821
I-82 TO SELAH CREEK -
PAVING
25Y004
PROJECT : STBG-0821 (096)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD WAPATO WA 98951-9014
YAKIMA WA 989019354	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
38	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000	EACH		1,300.0000	2,100.0000	61.54 %	2,000.0000	53.85 %	2,000.0000	53.85 %
				1,300.00	2,100.00	800.00	2,000.00	700.00	2,000.00	700.00
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
				5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
				5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
41	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
				-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
42	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
				-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
43	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
				1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	13100.0000	L.F.		1.0000	0.3500	-65.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	0.6500	-35.00 %
				13,100.00	4,585.00	-8,515.00	13,100.00	0.00	8,515.00	-4,585.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				\$2,444,214.00	\$1,544,543.50	-36.81%	\$1,848,000.00	-24.39%	\$1,867,385.10	-23.60%
BASE TOTAL				\$2,444,214.00	\$1,544,543.50	-36.81%	\$1,848,000.00	-24.39%	\$1,867,385.10	-23.60%